

JEWELL LIMACHER CLOTHING MEMORIAL

This award is available to anyone, any age, enrolled in clothing projects. Completed application must be turned in with your Record Book to the Extension Office.

APPLICATION

Since 1998, the Chaves County 4-H Council has presented **the JEWELL LIMACHER CLOTHING MEMORIAL AWARD** to the top Chaves County 4-Her in the Clothing Project. In honor of Jewell Limacher, past Chaves County Home Economist, County Director and 4-H Leader, the 4-Her's name will be engraved on a plaque that hangs in the Extension Office.

The Award is based on: Record Book; exhibit achievements; participation in County, District, State Clothing and Fashion Revues; Cooperation with Leaders and Extension Home Economist; Overall Leadership in the Club, community, State and other 4-H work.

The application and record book must be submitted together. There is a total score of 100 points possible which will be determined as follows:

Record Book – 40 points Exhibit Achievement – 15 points Participation – 15 points Leadership – 15 points Clothing Construction Skills – 15 points

NAME:	AGE:
4-H CLUB:	NUMBER OF YEARS IN 4-H:
•	made on your 4-H Clothing Project this year? (awards ew Mexico State Fair, New Mexico State Fair, etc.)

What Leadership roles have you taken in the 4-H Clothing Project? (demonstrations, assisting other members, etc.)
List other 4-H Projects completed and awards received.
List other 4-H activities in the Home Economics area. (judging, leadership, demonstrations, Council Officer, District or State Contests, etc.)
List other Club activities or hobbies you are active in. (FFA, BCA, Leadership roles, awards, etc.)
Describe what you have learned and why you enjoy your Clothing Project.